NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Rappahannock Regional Solid Waste Management 

Board on this the 27th day of August, 2025, that the County Administrator, or his designee, is authorized 
to execute a contract with Green Valley Mulch, LLC to provide waste grinding services in an amount not 
to exceed One Hundred Twenty Thousand dollars ($120,000) for FY2026, unless modified by a duly-
executed Contract Amendment. 

Dr. Mackintosh motioned, seconded by Dr. Yeung to adopt proposed Resolution RB25-07. 

By roll call, the vote was: 
 Yea:  (6) Ashton, Baroody, Bohmke, Holmes, Mackintosh, Yeung

[...]

FY2026 budget for this purpose;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rappahannock Solid Waste Management Board on this 

the 27th day of August, 2025, that the R-Board director is authorized to purchase gravel from Vulcan 
Materials Corporation in the total amount of Sixty Five Thousand Dollars ($65,000) for FY2026. 

Next Meeting Time and Date:  Due to the upcoming meeting conflicting with the Thanksgiving holiday, it 
was determined that the R-Board will next meeting on December 10, 2025 at 1:00 pm in Conference Room 
ABC. 

Adjournment: The meeting was adjourned at 2:16 p.m.